






 

 

           

           

          3/25/14            PGBA        OFFICERS  EMAIL     PHONE   

           

President  Club  Sarah Buck  sarahcommodore@live.com  276-4647   

Vice President  Club  Brian Gleason  gleason@sun-herald.com.  661-6415   

Secretary  Club  Jay Buckley  funale1@gmail.com  628-1415   

Treasurer  Club  Dave Cleverly  sailr1946@aol.com  204-9235   

              

        ROSTER       

          Organization              Type   Representative                   Email   Phone  Title 

           

Burnt Store Marina  Marina  Peggy Wark  bsm@realmarkgroup.com * 637-0083  Dir 

BSI Boat Club  Boat Club  Di Kandis  diane.kandis@gmail.com * 347-8351  Dir 

BSI Boat Club  Boat Club  Robert Moore  moorer54@centurylink.net  347-8905  Alt 

Charlotte Harbor Singles 
for Sailing 

 Sailing Club  Will McCaslin  willmccaslin1@outlook.com * 764-1834  Dir 

Charlotte Harbor Yacht 
Club 

 Yacht Club  Jack MacDonald  carina01@embarqmail.com * 661-1762  Dir 

Chalotte Harbor Regatta  Racing Org.  Brian Gleason  gleason@sun-herald.com  258-4118  Dir 

Community Sailing Center  Sailing Club  Dennis Peck  bdselah1@bdsailing.com  627-6650  Dir 

Emerald Pointe Yacht 
Club 

 Boat Club  Bob Gould ` drgould@hotmail.com * 781-864-4882  Dir 

Fisherman's Village 
Marina 

 Marina  Jim Branch  marina@fishville.com * 575-3000  Dir 

Fisherman’s Village 
Marina 

 Marina  Randy Chevalier  randy@fishville.com  575-3000  Alt 

Is les Yacht Club  Yacht Club  Art Armstrong ` AraSaLa@aol.com  505-2735  Dir 
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Isles Yacht Club  Yacht Club  Gary Kline  Grkline45@gmail.com  916-2401  Alt 

Isles Yacht Club  Yacht Club  Erica Raffel  dhromediva10@comcast.net  740-1010  Alt 

King Fisher  Commercial  Ralph Allen  captain@kingfisherfleet.com * 639-2628  Dir 

Laishley Marina  Marina  Rusty Heaxt  dockmaster@laishleymarina.com * 575-0142  Dir 

Mariners of PGI  Cruising Club  Dennis Cesari  Cesarid2001@yahoo.com * 676-0726  Dir 

Mariners of PGI  Cruising Club  Cheryl Berlon  theberlons@gmail.com  661-4358  Alt 

Mariners of PGI  Cruising Club  Murray Thornycraft  tcraft1@embarqmail.com  505-1915  Alt 

PGI Cruising Club  Cruising Club  John Jorgensen  jjorg50@comcast.net * 575-0373  Dir 

PGI Cruising Club  Cruising Club  Frank Mazur  frankmazur@comcast.net  802-373-1070  Alt 

PG Islanders Cruising 
Club 

 Cruising Club  Toby Haswell  haswell2@comcast.net * 575-7011  Dir 

PG Islanders Cruising 
Club 

 Cruising Club  Chuck Millburg  cmillburg@embarqmail.com  712-310-3454  Alt 

Platinum Point Yacht Club  Cruising Club  Carol Lick  lickc@msu.edu  639-0733  Dir 

Platinum Point Yacht Club  Cruising Club  Holly Serokos  hollyhopps@aol.com  661-4452  Alt 

Punta Gorda Boat Club  Boat Club  Chris Gwynn  fgwynn@comcast.net  639-7355  Dir 

Punta Gorda Boat Club  Boat Club  Carolyn Potterton  carolynpotterton@gmail.com * 575-7244  Alt 

Punta Gorda Marina  Marina  Roger Langill  service@pgmarina.com * 639-2750  Dir 

Punta Gorda Sailing Club  Sailing Club  Gary Gunsher  gunsh9@gmail.com  979-6762  Alt 

Punta Gorda Sailing Club  Sailing Club  Dave Cleverly  sailr1946@aol.com  204-9235  Alt 

Punta Gorda Yacht 
Brokers 

 Yacht Broker  Ed Benson  edbenson3@comcast.net * 628-0167  Dir 

Seafarers Cruising Club  Cruising Club  Gary Kline  grkline45@gmail.com  916-2401  Dir 
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Sea Tow  Towing  Marc Shorr   charlotteharbor@seatow.com * 625-5454  Dir 

Pier 1 Yachts  Yacht Broker  Greg Postle  boats@starboardyachtinc.com * 628-5404  Dir 

Team Punta Gorda  Consulting  Ann Taylor  atlivinthedream@hotmail.com * 404-314-3601  Dir 

Team Punta Gorda  Consulting  Gene Pawlowski  gene.pawlowski@att.net  630-202-8788  Alt 

West Marine  Commercial  Henry Hoenk  mgr01239@westmarinestores.com * 637-0019  Dir 

YMCA Sailing Program  Education  Marilyn Whitten  mwhitten@charlottecountyymca.com * 979-0666  Dir 

YMCA Sailing Program  Education  Randy Dunn  rdunn@charlottecountyymca.com  815-1107   

    

ADVISORS 
      

           

C.C. Marine Advisory 
Comm. 

 Advisory  Jay Buckley  funale1@Gmail.com  628-1415   

C.C. Marine Advisory 
Comm. 

 Advisory  Herman Novak  hnovaksouth@comcast.net  204-9414   

Punta Gorda City Council  City  Carolyn Freeland  carolyn@carloynfreeland.com  575-9418   

City Staff  Public Works  Gary Disher  gdisher@pgorda.us  575-5071   

City Police    Officer John Kennedy  jkennedy@ci.punta-gorda.fl.us  639-4111   

County Staff  Natural Resources  Roger DeBruler  roger.debruler@charlottefl.com  613-3225   

County Staff  Sea Grant  Betty Staugler  elizabeth.staugler@charlottefl.com  764-4346   

Charlotte Harbor Paddlers  County  Cathy Getz  cathygetz@comcast.net  637-6324   

Charlotte Harbor CRA  County  Garland Wilson  gwengineer3@yahoo.com  380-7141   

C.C. Beaches & Shores  County  Cliff Kewley  yelwek@comcast.net  258-4118   

Peace River S & P  Education  Carol Musco  clmglm@comcast.net  6291467   
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Peace River S & P 
 

 Education  Harold Anderson  hjanderson@embarqmail.com  575-9776   
 

Peace River S & P  Education  Greg Scotten  gscotten@comcast.net  833-0752   

USCG Aux Flotilla 98  Education  Mitch Schlitt  mdschlitt@fop.net  516-319-0242   

USCG Aux Flotilla 98  Education  Susan Bareither  suweeze@gmail.com  637-9473   

Alligator Access  Project Mgr.  Bill Stamp  bstamppg@gmail.com  407-466-3477   

Alligator Access  Project Mgr  Dean Bloemke  deanb@welcomehmc.com  507-381-1803   
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 PUNTA GORDA BOATERS ALLIANCE  
Captain Jay Buckley 
 
The late Punta Gorda City Councilman, Dr. Dave Phelen, who saw the need for 
an organization representing the entire marine and boating industry in Punta 
Gorda, founded Punta Gorda Boaters Alliance (PGBA)  in March of 2005. PGBA 
membership includes all of the major area cruise, boat, yacht and sailing clubs, 
University of Florida Sea Grant, U.S. Coast Guard Auxiliary, the Peace River Sail 
and Power Squadron (PRS&PC), City of Punta Gorda, area marinas and most 
marine oriented businesses in the Punta Gorda area. At present count PGBA 
represents over 30 groups and 3000 members making it the largest marine 
oriented group in the County.  PGBA safety programs: the "Captains Challenge" 
encourages all member and non-member boaters to complete U.S. Coast Guard 
Auxiliary or U.S Power Squadron boater safety courses, and annual "Vessel 
Safety Checks" performed by U.S. Coast Guard Auxiliary or PRS&PS qualified 
Vessel Safety Examiners. They inspect member and non-member vessels 
annually and issue a decal signifying that the vessel conforms to Coast Guard 
regulations. In 2009, PGBA's award winning "Keep a Clear Head" program was 
launched at area marinas and yacht clubs where  reward cards are issued to 
boat operators when they avail themselves of their pump-out facilities. While 
this program was well received and is still in existence the recent addition of the 
free pump-out boat, funded by the State and the County Marine Advisory 
Committee is a welcome addition, operating in the entire northern portion of 
the harbor. (Contact Laishley Marina Dockmaster, VHF CH 16 for scheduling). 
 
 The "Keep a Clean Canal" program coordinates clean-up teams to clear the 
Punta Gorda and Burnt Store Isles canals of debris hazardous to the 
environment, damage to watercraft and safe boating. The Alliance has also 
designed, produces and distributes the" Boaters Alert Card" which lists the 
respective law enforcement agency phone numbers needed for on-the-water 
situations. They are distributed at no cost to boaters by marinas and law 
enforcement groups.  
 
All of the programs are free except for a minimal fee for the Boaters Safety 
courses if taken in the classroom. Also, the Alliance is monitoring any proposed 
legislation that may impact boaters, such ethanol and boat ramp regulations. 
PGBA is presently pursuing a Waterfront Activities Center which would serve to 



welcome boaters in the anchoring area, house several clubs and provide 
additional launching facilities for small boats. 
 
 The Alliance is currently re-designing their website (Boat2puntagorda.com) 
which in addition to its present information will include "real time" harbor 
activities such as regattas, boat shows etc. The site presently includes local 
navigation tips, provisioning and emergency facilities as well as links to area 
Yacht Clubs, local government sites, and historical areas of interest.  
 
PGBA is a 501-(c)(4) organization supported by grants, donations, website 
advertising and membership dues. PGBA meetings are held at 9:00 AM on the 
third Thursday of the month at the Punta Gorda Civic Association building on 
Shreve St. in Punta Gorda. These meetings are open to the public. 
 
Jay Buckley is the secretary of the Punta Gorda Boaters Alliance. Readers may 
reach him at funale1@gmail.com 


